The following notice has been issued by the manufacturer:

MPL HOME Ltd

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE PRODUCT RECALL

Lee Stafford Coco Loco Straightener
Model Ref: LSHS15 Batch Code: 1623

Lee Stafford 1

As part of ongoing quality checks we have identified a potential safety hazard involving the swivel mains connection of the appliance, which could result in an electric shock.

In two instances, batch code: 1623, the mains swivel connection has failed allowing the mains lead to pull out from the straightener. Owners of product with the above batch code should immediately stop using the appliance.

The model reference and batch code are printed onto the rating plate, located on the top of the lower half of the straightener handle.

Lee Stafford 2

No other Lee Stafford Coco Loco product is affected by this recall.

Customers who have products with the above Batch code, should contact us:
MPL Customer Service: 03454676743
email: warranty@mplhome.com

We apologise for any inconvenience caused.

Source

Recall: Lee Stafford – Coco Loco Straightener

Leave a Reply

Your email address will not be published. Required fields are marked *